8 7 3 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 o T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | SEE ECO-08-00968 iy | MC_ | WC
1339826 - | & |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1339826-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1339826-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA FSCUBEDO TERMINAL  ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECS gﬁx
D | TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE 6. 23 TP
CRIMP S| ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0 501 00mm B\
INSUL | 3,30 [.130 | F | .80-2.50 [.071-.098 N1 /&
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
500-6.00 [ 197-.236 INT &— 408-8323
TORMINAL ESCUBEDO DATA SHT FEFD
APPL SPEC 4830 24 : @;;D 20 40 [.843 IN]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
LR CAToR ASSEMBLY (REF)/N\ | [ 1 [ 1338705-2 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN| TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN ] A61264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
1949637 | 483000 1949637-5 483030 2|2 21017-2  |SCREW, DRIVE 66
VT 550 0] EYTIEE IEELIEY ] 986950 - | WASHER . TLAT PRECISION 54
' ° ' ] 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
| 949637-3 4830.0¢ | 9496377 48230 372 | | 18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 g0
19496374 183024 1949637-8 4830 70 ] 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 650
o0 ® B 000 CENGTH TN 3 [ 3] 1-18023-0  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
2 .50 £0.05 [.059 +£.002 IN] | 2-354779-0 [ 30901 ¢ | ¢ | 1-16023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP WA ¥ 16.0 20
c - | o | i - 2 |2 8029-1  [NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
0. 75mm |40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] 2-354779-8 [.3130] 27 986965 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 52
N0 50mm° |30 £0.05 [.051 +.002 IN] 3-354779-8 [.3180] L7 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
- ] 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 49
- ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
] 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- ] 690191 - | PLUG . NYLON 45
- ] 1320998-1 | RAM 44
N ) ] 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- ] 690124~ WASHER RAM (.115) 47
] 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4 |
- ] 23040 - SALL, STEEL 40
- ] 2-022278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
) ] 1320922-1  |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
] 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
G;ED ] 690212- | POST. RAM 35
303 18027-7 WASHER . FLAT. REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 44 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W2 37
2|2 -18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2P 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32282§§2 ;i:ﬁgﬁ’msmgfiwm §§
B A A A . 7
PPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION > > 0006 STUD TURCADED oE
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET ]| 1320995-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR . | | 240825- PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
2|2 4-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 27
/5N CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. T T 13386651 [DRAC =0
INSULATTON CRIMP HE|‘GHTS SPECFITED @Y TERMINAL ﬁ e 1338663-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIFP E
MANUFACTURER NOT RECOMMENDED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. T4 T 1 180248 TSCR BTN SKT D CAP (We ¥ 12.0) =
WIRE AND INSULATION RANGES ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL . | 1356708-1  |SPACER, SLUG BLADE ©
2 ] 690481-2  |SPACER. HOLD DOWN IE
A O.50mm WIRE SI/E ACHIEVES ESCUBEDO MINIMUM TENSITLE | | 23846~ SPRING, DIE | 7
VALUE, BUT MAY NOT PASS A CAPABILITY STUDY. | | DA0G44- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
- |- f f 0
] 690482-3  |PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
2 1 1 | 3-1633384-7 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
] 690474-3  |BLADE, SLUG |
] 3-455892-4  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
] 2-240641-3 |SPACER 5
] 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER A
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 809 \ / | | 424909-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
] | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 | ~456406-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A TT|-T1 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
P16 CIANGE ED Th EGNTROLL e ENGIREER NG Sroanas on | DM ZBFEBZ008 Tvco Flectronics
?’T CH%‘.LOFTHOUSE ETy@oEIectronics Hzrrisburg PA 1T105-3608
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR|ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: AP:JD ZEFEBZ2008 [name
00 INCHES o 1 CLIEEORD END FEED HDI APPLICATOR
| FLC 0 B
(] @‘E i ﬁtg igg(‘n APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
No /] iNgtgs iO.UOOi\_ SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
.-.@JJ WATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|339826 _
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE 35 SHEET | OF| REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




